F 052e R1    www.Aimtec.com 1
Preliminary
AM20CWR-ZK
DC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VDC)
Output
voltage (VDC)
Isolation
(VDC)
Power (W) Temp. range
(°C)
Derating (°C)
AM20CWR-ZK
AM20CWR-ZK
1x1”
The new AM20CWR-ZK is a brand-new 20 Watt DC/DC converter that offers much
greater cost effectiveness due to material normalization and production automation
also leading to improved reliability and performance. Offering a wide input voltage
range of 13-176 VDC and an output voltage range from 3.3-15V, this series will offer
many benefits to your new system design.

Voltage
(VDC)
Input Current
max (mA)
Output
Current max
(A)
Isolation
(VDC)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
(µF)
Efficiency
 (%)
AM20CWR-2403SZK 24 (13 - 70) 3.3 711 4.5 3000 7000 87
AM20CWR-2405SZK 24 (13 - 70) 5 947 4 3000 5000 88
AM20CWR-2412SZK 24 (13 - 70) 12 936 1.67 3000 850 89
AM20CWR-2415SZK 24 (13 - 70) 15 926 1.33 3000 700 90
AM20CWR-11003SZK 110 (42 - 176) 3.3 157 4.5 3000 7000 86
AM20CWR-11005SZK 110 (42 - 176) 5 204 4 3000 5000 89
AM20CWR-11012SZK 110 (42 - 176) 12 211 1.67 3000 850 86
AM20CWR-11015SZK 110 (42 - 176) 15 211 1.33 3000 700 86
Dual Output
Model
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Input Current
max (mA)
Output
Current max
(A)
Isolation
(VDC)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
(µF)
Efficiency
 (%)
AM20CWR-2405DZK 24 (13 - 70) ±5 969 ±2.0 3000 ±1000 86
AM20CWR-2412DZK 24 (13 - 70) ±12 926 ±0.833 3000 ±680 90
AM20CWR-2415DZK 24 (13 - 70) ±15 926 ±0.666 3000 ±470 90
AM20CWR-11005DZK 110 (42 - 176) ±5 216 ±2.0 3000 ±1000 84
AM20CWR-11012DZK 110 (42 - 176) ±12 209 ±0.833 3000 ±680 87
AM20CWR-11015DZK 110 (42 - 176) ±15 209 ±0.666 3000 ±470 87
Input Specification
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Voltage range
24V models